Thompson Gray, Michelle

From: Anderson, Nicole

Sent: Saturday, June 25, 2022 10:16 AM

To: Thompson Gray, Michelle

Ce: Knox, Peter

Subject: FW: Claim from church- Tow#2219155
Attachments: claim from church_2022062509324769.pdf
Hi Michelle,

The Tow Lot received the attached claim from a church regarding a towed vehicle. Please let me know if you have any
questions about this.

Kind Regards,

Nicole Anderson | Tow Lot Assistant Manager
3811 W. Lincoln Ave. | Milwaukee, W1 53215 | Office: (414) 286-5974 | Cell: (414) 708-0636 | Fax: (414) 286-5093
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June 17, 2022

Department Of Public Works - Tow Lot
3811 W Lincon Ave

Milwaukee, W| 53215

TOW NUMBER 2219155

RE: Claim No. 1478172

Dear Department Of Public Works - Tow Lot;

On or about March 29th 2022, you caused destroyed our insureds vehicle because it was in tow yard too
long. Total damages owed are $9558.06,

Since you caused further damages, we will be logking to you for reimbursement of the damages.

We look forward to hearing from either you or your insurance company within 30 days from the date of
this letter. Please refer to the claim number 1478172 on all commuriication.

Please include the claim number on all correspondence to help assist with the handling of the above
claim.

If you have questions regarding this claim, please contact me at (800) 554-2642, select Option 2, and
enter Extension 4173

Sincerely,

Corey Ring
Subrogation Claim Representative 11|
cring@churchmutual.com
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RELEASE AND AUTHORIZATION TO PAY

In full settlement and satisfaction for all loss and damages set forth in the foregoing proof of loss, Church Mutual
Insurance Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is hereby requested, authorized. and empowered to pay
as follows:

To: _EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN HEPHATHA CONGREGATION the sum of $14,157.50

To. the sum of

In consideraticr. of such payment, the Company is hereby discharged and forever released from any and all
further claim, demend, or liability whatsoever for said loss and damage, under and/or by reason of the Policy herein
referred to.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the aforesaid payment, we hereby assign. set over, transfer, and subrogate to
the Company. all the rights, claims. interest, choses, or things in action to the extent of $14,167.59 Dollars (paid as
aforesaid) against any party. person, or corporation, who may be liable or hereafter agjudged liable for this loss, and we
empower the Company to sue, compromise, or settle in our name, to the extent of the money aforesaid.

Insured Representative

Loss Payee/Lienholder

CL 535 {07-18;
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned:
EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN HEPHATHA CONGREGATION

(BUYER) (SELLER) OR (LEGAL OWNER)

of the following described motor vehicle:

Make FORD Type
Motor Nnmber Serial Number TFDSE31L99DAS0801
Year Built 2008 Model ECONOUINE

does hereby authorize and irrevocably appoint:

CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

(ATTORNEY)

my (or our) true and lawful attorney to sign in the name, place and stead of the
undersigned, any certificate of title covering the vehicle deseribed above in whatever
manner necessary tu eifect the transfer of such Lidle, application for a duplicate of such tiile,
or application for a new certificate of title of said vehicle as (he) (she) may deem fit and
proper, hereby ratifying and confirming whatever action said Attorney shall or may taks by
virtue hereof in the premises.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument this

_day of P B ,

(FULL BIGNATURE OF DWNER)

Dater': §.m: e w. County__fis e State,

[ certify that the following person{s) personally appeared before me this day, each
acknowledging to me that he or she voluntarily signed the {oregoing document: for the
purpose stated Lherem and in the capacity indicated: L e

NATIETS OF PRINGBALTE)

Notary Signature

Printed or typed name

(SEAL) My comuuission expires:




